

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is Hereby Given that the Tooele City Redevelopment Agency of Tooele City, Utah, will hold a Public Hearing to Consider the Adoption of the Final Budget for Fiscal Year 2018 - 2019. The Hearing will be held on Wednesday, June 20, 2018 at the hour of 7:15 p.m., or soon Thereafter. The Meeting will be held in the Tooele City Council Room Located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

The Entire Proposed Budget will be Available for Inspection by the Public from 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday, in the office of the City Recorder, Room 227 at the Tooele City Hall, 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

Michelle Pitt

Tooele City Recorder, RDA Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations During this Meeting Should Notify Michelle Pitt, at 843-2110 Prior to the Meeting.